	22 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office						
ab Settings 1 1 1 1							
	1558804 ad original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Lyubov Gindin; 2) Karen M. Henderson; 3) Sze-Ming Lee; 4) Brian Long	Name: Bayer Corporation						
3) Sze-Ming Lee; 4) Brian Long							
	Internal Address: Patent Department						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other	City: Pittsburgh, State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741						
Execution Date: November 15, 23 and 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
, 2.5m , , , , , , , , ,	32						
To be Assigned							
Herewith							
09/730086 Additional numbers attack	ched? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence							
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
, and the second							
Name: Thomas W. Roy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\infty \frac{0.00}{						
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Englaced						
Patent Department	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road							
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:						
	13-3848						
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	action is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.	December 5, 2000						
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	over sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

4) Prior Lang	1) LYUDOV K. C	31111111, 2) N	aren IVI. n	enuerson, 3) 52	3-Ming Lee	
4) Brian Long	Dittabusab	DA 45000:	2) 700 1 :-	dans al Di	0	24.45400
of 1) 788 Braffenton Dri	ve, Pittsburgn,	PA 15228;	2) 708 Lir	naenwood Drive,	Coraopolis, F	PA 15108
3) 14139 Ivy Bluff Court,	Houston, TX 7	77062; 4) 52	2044 Case	e Ridge Road, C	arington, OH	43915
have invented certain im	provements in	AQUEOUS	POLYUF	RETHANE DISPE	ERSIONS CO	NTAINING
PENDANT AMIDE GRO	UPS AND THE	EIR USE IN	ONE-CO	MPONENT THE	RMOSET	
COMPOSITIONS						
described in a patent ap						
		and ident	tified in th	e United States I	Patent Office	as follows:
	Serial No.:	To be Ass	signed			
	Filed:	Herewith				
and Attorney's Docket N	o.:	Mo6003/N	MD-99-79	<u>-LS</u> ; and		
WHEREAS, BA of Indiana, is desirous of inventions and any and	f acquiring the	entire right,	title and i	nterest in and to		
employment contracts we BAYER CORPORATION invention or inventions, and in and to the afores based thereon, including international Convention made by <u>us</u> during the pand all patents or reissus said invention, invention substitute applications wany foreign country; and patents on said application interest.	with BAYER CC N, its successon as described in aid application; of the right to fill or; also any imple period of <u>our</u> en es or extension as or improvem which may be fill the we hereby aution or application	ORPORATION OF SAID OF	ON, we do gns, the e aid applica to any applica on said in also the e be obtain division request to BAYER C	ntire right, title, a ation, in any form oplications filed in tions under the period or invention or invention from the period in this or any al, continuation, on, inventions or the issuing author CORPORATION,	ign and trans and interest in a or embodiment or embodiment or envisions of the ions now or had interest in a foreign court continuation-improvement as assignee	fer unto said and to said ent thereof, country he ereafter and to any htry upon in-part or ts in this or ny and all of the entire
incurred by the undersignagents, any facts relating interference purposes of or other legal proceeding papers required to make	gned, to comming to said inventor of the legal gs, whenever is any of the form	unicate to sation, invential proceeding requested;	aid BAYE ions or im gs, whene and execu	provements, inclever requested, to the and deliver, o	ON, its repres uding evidend estify in any in n request, all	entatives or ce for nterference lawful
SIGNED AT	<u>Pittsber</u>	ingh.		PA 2000 Lipska		, this
<i>3.</i> d	day of	No vem	ben		 	
		(L.S.) 1)	Lipster	hudin	
		(L.S.) 2)	Karen	m. Heno	derson
	P 4	,	, ,	1.		
SIGNED AT		of N_{ν}	embro	<u> 18xas</u> . Zoo	T	_, this
				945		
	D H;	(L.S.) 3)		<u> </u>	
SIGNED AT	VITBOUN	<u> </u>		M1		this
	aay (UI	ente	11/1	00	 ;
/vjt/6003assignment		((L.S.) 4) <u> </u>	12C	5	

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011348 FRAME: 0826